EXHIBIT "A"

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CRPM-FY2025 PID: 122366

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$125,000.00

BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/25

BIDDER:							JD STRIPING & SERVICES, INC.		AMERICAN ROADWAY LOGISTICS, INC.		OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		THE AERO-MARK COMPANY, LLC	
REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS I CTS	TOTAL AMOUNT BID DOLLARS I CTS	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS I CTS	TOTAL AMOUNT BID DOLLARS I CTS	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS I CTS	TOTAL AMOUNT BID DOLLARS I CTS	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS I CTS	TOTAL AMOUNT BID DOLLARS I CTS
					TRAFFIC CONTROL									
1	642	00100	99.08	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	45	\$415.00	\$41,118.20	\$450.00	\$44,586.00	\$510.00	\$50,530.80	\$565.00	\$55,980.20
2	642	00300	78.36	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	45	\$825.00	\$64,647.00	\$850.00	\$66,606.00	\$735.00	\$57,594.60	\$737.00	\$57,751.32
3	642	00400	4394.00	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" TYPE 1	45	\$0.50	\$2,197.00	\$0.45	\$1,977.30	\$0.60	\$2,636.40	\$0.40	\$1,757.60
4	642	00500	1415.00	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	45	\$2.25	\$3,183.75	\$2.75	\$3,891.25	\$4.20	\$5,943.00	\$4.50	\$6,367.50
5	642	00600	470.00	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	45	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$2.15	\$1,010.50	\$2.95	\$1,386.50	\$2.25	\$1,057.50
6	642	00700	1972.00	FT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	45	\$2.00	\$3,944.00	\$2.15	\$4,239.80	\$3.00	\$5,916.00	\$2.50	\$4,930.00
7	642	00700	275.00	FT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	45	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.15	\$591.25	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$2.50	\$687.50
8	642	00900	224.00	SF	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	45	\$2.00	\$448.00	\$1.00	\$224.00	\$2.00	\$448.00	\$2.40	\$537.60
9	642	01000	11.00	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	45	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00
10	642	01100	9.00	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	45	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$240.00	\$2,160.00
11	642	01300	57.00	EACH	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	45	\$35.00	\$1,995.00	\$33.50	\$1,909.50	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$51.00	\$2,907.00
12	642	00500	30.00	FT	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	45	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:							\$124,112.95		\$127,385.60		\$132,910.30		\$136,926.22	
					INCIDENTALS									
13	614	11000	LS		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
INCIDENTALS TOTAL:							\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
GRAND TOTAL BID:							\$125,112.95		\$128,385.60		\$134,410.30		\$138,426.22	